#### ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Autonomous) - HOSUR

### Women Empowerment Committee (WEC)

#### **CIRCULAR**

Date: 07.02.2020

All the members of WEC are informed to attend the 15th WEC meeting as mentioned below:

Date : 21.02.2020

Time : 12:00 noon.

Venue: Conference Room

To: All the members of the Women Empowerment Committee

Prof and HOD Mathematics Chairperson, Women Empowerment Committee

S.No.	Name	Designation Activation	HOSUR 163614
1	Dr.V.PrameelaKaladharan	HoD /Mathematics	Chairperson
2	Dr.T.Menaka Devi	Prof./ ECE Dept	Member
3	Prof. R.Seetha	HoD/ Architecture	Member
4	Dr.V.Janani	Prof./ CSE Dept	Member
5	Prof.M.Sukanya	Prof./ EEE Dept	Member
6	Prof. Sundarajeyalakhmi	Prof./ ECE Dept	Member
7	Prof.Krithika	Prof. /Arch. Dept	Member
8	Ms. M. Atchaya	IV B.E. ECE-A sec.	Student Member
9	Ms. S. Anjali	IV B.Tech. Chem-A sec.	Student Member
10	Ms. Ashwini	III B.E. – ECE-A sec.	Student Member
11	Ms. Chamini	III B.E. – EEE-A	Student Member
12	Ms. Lavanya	III B.E. – ECE-B sec.	Student Member

Encl: Agenda

### ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Autonomous) - HOSUR

# Women Empowerment Committee (WEC)

15<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Women Empowerment Committee to be held on 21-02-2020

#### <u>AGENDA</u>

- 15.1 To discuss the minutes of the 14th meeting of WEC held on 04.02.2019.
- 15.2 To celebrate the International Women's Day 2020- Reg.
- 15.3 To organize Technical and Non-Technical events Reg.
- 15.4 Any other.

Date: 07.02.2020

Chairperson – WEC

Dr. V.PrameelaKaladharan

Prof and HOD Mathemate Chairperson, Women Empowerment Co-Adhiyamaan College of Engineering (Autonomana)
HOSUR - 635109

### ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Autonomous) - HOSUR

# Women Empowerment Committee (WEC)

# Minutes of the 15<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Women Empowerment Committee held on 21-02-2020

#### MEMBERS PRESENT

1.	Dr.	V.PrameelaKaladharan - Chairperson	1
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-

2. Dr. T. MenakaDevi – Member

3. Prof. R. Seetha - Member

4. Prof. M. Sukanya – Member

5. Dr.V.Janani – Member

6. Prof. Sundarajeyalakhmi – Member

7. Prof.Krithika – Member

8. Ms. M. Atchaya - Student Member - IV B.E. - ECE - A sec Atchaya

9. Ms. S. Anjali - Student Member - IV B.Tech. - Chemical Engg

10. Ms. Ashwini – Student Member - III B.E. – ECE - A sec

11. Ms. Chamini - Student Member - III B.E. - EEE - A sec chamini

12. Ms. Lavanya - Student Member - III B.E. - ECE - B sec

15.1 Discussed on the minutes of the 14<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Women Empowerment Committee held on 04-02-2019.

Resolved that the minutes of the 14th meeting held on 04-02-2019 be confirmed.

15.2 Discussed regarding various arrangements to be made to celebrate International Women's Day 2020 to be held on Monday the 9<sup>th</sup> March 2020.

Resolved to celebrate International Women's Day 2020 in a splendid manner on Monday the 9th March 2020.

15.3 Discussed about eminent personality to be invited as the chief guest on 09.03.2020 to address the gathering, regarding women empowerment.

Resolved that an eminent personality be identified for addressing the gathering as the chief guest on 09.03.2020 regarding women empowerment.

15.4 Discussed to conduct the Technical and Non technical events for the students between 02.03.2020 to 06.03.2020 at Aero Seminar Hall during afternoon session.

Resolved to conduct the Technical and Non technical events for the students between 02.03.2020 to 06.03.2020 at Aero Seminar Hall during afternoon session under the supervision of faculty.

15.5 Discussed to have student volunteers to be given responsibilities to conduct the events and arrangements for the function.

Resolved that the student volunteers be identified and given responsibilities to conduct the events under the supervision of faculty.

15.6 Members decided to have a Blood Donation Camp to be conducted on 7<sup>th</sup> March 2020, Saturday through NSS.

Resolved to have a Blood Donation Camp to be conducted on 7<sup>th</sup> March 2020, Saturday through NSS in coordination with Hospitals in and around Hosur.

Date: 21-02-2020

Chairperson – WEC

Dr. V.PrameelaKaladharan

Dr. V. PRAMEELA

Prof and HOD Mathematics
Chairperson, Women Empowerment Committee
Admiyamaan College Transport (Autonomous)
HOSUR 505109